COMPANIES FORM No. 395
Particulars of a mortgage or charge

Please do not Pursuant to section 395 of the Companies Act 1985

write In . R R
ihis margin M ‘;U‘. .
CHA 118 ' )
To the Registrar of Companies For officlatuse  Company number
Plozae complete - -
legibly, preferably §< | i 2871100
in biack typo, or AT e ol
bold block fottering  Name of company 3
*Bode Investment Properties Limited {(the "Company")
* insert full namo
of company
Date of creation of the charge
1 February 1594
Description of the instrument (if any) creating or evidencing the charge (note 2)
Legal Charge relating to Lympne Industrial Park (the “Charge")
Amount secured by the mortgage or charge
All present and future monies and liabilities actual ox contingent
whether of principal, interast or otherwise which may {(on or at any time
aftor demand) be due, owing or incurred by the Company to the Bank
whakgsocever or howscever (including without limitation, under the Facility
Agreement, the Assumption Deed, the Facility Amendment Agreement, the
Legal Charges (including the Charge), the Counter-~-Indemnity and the
Debonture), on any current or other account whatever held by the Company
with the Bank, whether actual or contingent and whether alene, jointly
with others or in any other capacity (notwithstanding that there may from
time to time be a credit or nil balance on any such account) ingluding
(without limitation) all liabilities for, ox arising out of or under i
money advanced, bills of exchange, promissory notes, obligatioms with
respect to letters of credit, guarantees and indemnities, swaps or other
hedging arrangements entered into by the Company, or any other security
{and its rights thereunder) held by the Bank from time to time (the
Indebtedness) .
Names and addrasses of the mortgagees or persons entitled to the charge
The First National Bank of Boston 38 Victoria Street
London (the “Bank") Postcode | swin oED
Presentor’s name acddress and For officlal use
reference {if any) Mortgags Soctlon
8 J Berwin & Co
222 Grays Inn Road ’_:!::“Fz‘ﬂ"fr!.:“é\- G .":.‘::}j‘":“ I
/2 y London LEtadlive & i bl
WC1lX 8BHBE
+ ~8FEBI994
196/86189.13/33111/bmw *r;.;g i
il T . - .
Time critical reference ‘ T
Page 1 ]




Short particulars of all the property mortgaged or charged

the Company as beneficial owner (to the intent that the Charge c¢reated
shall extend to all the heneficial interests of the Company in the assets
charged and the proceads of sale or other realisation of them):

(a) c¢harges to the Bank:

(i) by way of legal mortgage the Real Property; and

(ii) by way of f£loating charge all moveabla plant, machinery,
implements, utensils, furniture and equipment at the date of the
Charge or from time to time placed on or used in or about the
Real Property; and

{b) assigns to the Bank:

(i) 211 the benefit of each of the personal covenants given or
contained in the Occupational 'Leases (if any) and &ny guarantoces
given in respect of payment of the rent reserved by or
porformance and observance of the tenants covenants therein
contained in them;

Particulars as to commission allowance or discount (note 3)

NIL

“/
On behalf of [eempanyHmortgages/chargee) T

sged S 7~ Len x C° Date 4 @bruffju 1994

1 The original instrument {if any) creating or evidencing the charge, together with these prescribed
particulars correctly completed must be delivered to the Regisirar of Companies within 21 days after
the date of creation of the charge {section 395}, If the property is situated and the charge was created
outside the United Kingdora delivery to the Registrar must be effected within 21 days after the date on
which the instrument could in due course of post, and if dispatched with due diligence, have been
received in the United Kingdom (section 398), A copy of the instrument ecreating the charge will be
accepted where {he property charged Is situated and the charge was created outside the United
Kingdom (section 398) and in such cases the copy must be verified to be a correct cepy either by the
company or by the person who has delivered or sent the copy to the Registrar. The verification must be
signed by or on behalf of the person giving the verification and where this is given by a body corporate
it must be signed by an officer of that body. A verliled copy will also be accepted where section 398(4)
applies (property situate in Scotland or Northern Ireland) and Form No. 398 Is submitted.

" m

2 A description of the instrument, eg "Trust Deed”, "Debenture”, "Mortgage™ or "Legal charge”, etc, as
the case may be, should be given.

3 In this cection there should be inserted the amount or rate per cent. of the commission, aliowance or
discount {if any) paid or made either directly or indirectly by the company to any person in
consideration of his;

(a) suhscribing or agreeing to subscribe, whether absolutely or conditionally, or

(b} procuring or agreeing to procure subscriptions, whether absolute or conditional,
for any of the debentures included In this return. The rate of interest payable under the terms of the
debentures should not be entered.

4 If any of the spaces in this form provide insufficlent space the particulars must be entered on the
prescribed continuation sheet.

Laserform Intecnationnl Limited 1991

Planse do.not
xarite i
this margin

Plsase complate
legibly, praferabty
In black type, of
bold blogk
fottering

tdeicto as
appropriale




iz

=, 7o eesmap et X Sy

D3

S TR,

A THE

tf

AENGAT R D ey Vs ey
e, i RO g R
NN S A F T N

u

Ploasa do pot
write in this
binding miargin

Ploase complate
lagibly, prelerably
In black type, of

COMPANIES FORM No. 395 {Cont.} AND FORM No. 410 (Scot)(Cont.)

Rarticulars of a mortgage or charge
{continued)

Continuation sheet No _1
to Form No 395 and 410 (Scot)

Company Number

2871100

bold block intterlng  Name of Company

* delate if
Inappropriate

Bede Investment Properties Limited {the "Company"}

kimitedk

Description of the instrument creating or evidencing the mortgage or charge (continued) fote2)

B L L R O N ST RTINS A DL AR SN LA WL LR S S SN R AT A LA (T AR L R M M A L LSRR




Pleaso donot
write i thig

binding margin

Pleane complote
lagitily, prafarably

In black type, or
hold biock lettering

unt due or owing on the mortgage or charge (continued)

Amo




PR U LRI ety e AT LT LT e
tro By B AN B i e Al oAt

D= NP S S P o, L N g i
T e T A TN e e i e

inued)

ses and descriptions of the mortgagees or persons entitled to the charge {cont

addres.

Names,

Pleasa do pot

wilte in this

binding margln
Please completo
lagaly, prafarably
In black type, or
hald hlack lattering

o o . Sp— 30 e 0 i e o S T o sy i e 2 s PO
ey Tor e ot £ e e e A o i Syt = 3 ST o o e 7 N et e
= e ar e £ e o R e A v.“yﬂus‘mlﬂl,.!ru\.»ﬂfnumﬂ.ﬂnbr e e By R e




Short particulars, of ali the property mortgaged or charged (Gontinued) Plre;as? c:ﬁl.nol
write n this

hinding margin

{ii} all the bhenefit of the guarantees, warrenties and

representations given or made by and any righto or remedies Picase complate
against all or any of the architects, quantity surveyors and {:%ﬂgﬁ;‘::‘:‘:”
consulting engineers, suppliers, manufacturers and other boid block letteting

professionals and persons now or at any time appointed o7
engaged in respect of the Real Property. including (without
prejudice to the generality of the foregaing) the right to
prosecute in the name of the Company any proceedings against
such persons in respect of such matters and kthe benefit of all
sums recovered in any proceedings against all or any auch
persons;

{iii) all rights of copyright vested in the Company from time to

: time and any plans and specifications prepared in connection

: with the Real Property, together with any implied licence of

d the Company in any such plans and specifications the copyright
g of which is not vested in the Company;

A {iv} subject te clause 5 of the Debenture the benefit of the Rents
and all right, title and interest to and in the same and the
benefit thereof and the right to make demand for and to
receive the same; and

{(v) all the interest of the Company in any insurance pelicies
maintained in respect of the Real Property.

R N T

Note: The Company shall:

(a) not {except in favour of the Bank) create, grant, extend or permit
to subsist any mortgage, charge, lien or other interest in the
nature of security or any floating charge on or over the Mortgaged
Property or any part o. them or agree to do any such thing;

a1 e N AR

E; {b) not sell, transfer or otherwise dispose of (ox agree to so deal

L with) the Mortgaged Property or any part of them, save that this

¥ provision shall not apply to such of the Mortgaged Property as is
charged under Clause 3.1l(a) (ii) of the Charge only where any such

i disposals are made for £ull value in the ordinary and proper course
g of its business;

o

F‘ . -

; {c) not pull down or remove all or any part of the buildings forming

b part of the Mortgaged Property or saver, unfix or remove any of the
% fixtures on the Mortgaged Property nor (except for necessary repairs
; or the substitution of full value replacements) remove any plant and
: machinery from the Mortgaged Property.
J

/

~1

;

!

{

{d) not without the prior consent in writing of the Bank such consent
not to be unreasonably witheld or delayed, change or permit oxr
suffer to ba changed the present user of the Mortgaged Froperty;

() not without the priox consent in writing of the Bank such consent
not ko be unreasonsbly witheld or delayed, make any application for

T, planning permisaion or enter into any agreement under the Planning

4 Acts in respect of the Mortgaged Property or any part thereof, and

: in the event of planning permission being obtained, produce the same

& to the Bank within seven days of receipt thereof by the Company. and

o not to implement the same until the said permission has been

" acknowledged by the Bank to be acceptable to it;

4 33141

Laserform International Limited 10/92

s

e
]




Please do not
writa in this
binding rargin

Please complate
lagihly, preterably
In black type, or

COMPANIES FORM No, 395 (Cont.) AND FORN Mo. 410 (Scot)(Cont.)

Pariicularss of a mortgage or charge
{continusd)

buld block lettering  Name of Company

* delete if
inappropriate

Continuation shes” No _2
to Form No 325 and 410 (Scot)

Caompany Number

2871100

Bede Investment Properties Limited (the "Company")

Description of the instrument creating or evidencing the mortgage or charge {continued} (g

;
b
:‘!t
b

X5 5 AL TelkEr
A {i- h }Ez,i.dﬁlﬁ '
BRI

TR
"uif"l /r’.l fl

i ;'\j'l.‘l

W ot

XA,

T




) por oy gt }

AT e B AN Rt PV T
it 5 4\_‘ Tl 2 u ' o] IH‘”“
B Y ERIEUY, 1"!@.;\?5:" .

Floase do not
writa in this
binding marpln

Plaase complote
legibly, profesably
in black type, or
hold block fettering

)

W

Ates R tr

S L
I A
(A




P‘la‘aq?n d?‘not Names, addresses and descriptions of the mortgagees of persons antitled to the charg? {continued)
write in this
inding margin

plasso complate
tagibly, preterably
in black type, &1
pold block lsttering

T
oAt e r

T e S

TR T D

T
573

-
R




Short particulars of alf the prapecty mottgaged or charged {continued)

Plaase do not
write in this

(£} not without the prior consent in writing of the Bank, enter intoe apy
neogotiations with an authority with rogurd to or to conssnt to the
acquigition of the Mortgaged Property or any part therecf and, if so
roquested by the Bank, permit the Bank or itg servants or agenta to
conduct such negotiations or to give any such consent on the
Company ‘s behalf:

{g) net without the prior congent in writing of the Bank, exercise the
powers of leasing, agresinyg to lease or accepting surrendsrs of
leases conferred upon the Company by Sections 99 and 100 of the Law
of Property Act 1525 and not vary any leaase so permitted or existing
at the date heraef (if any} or to enter into or permit or suffer any
parting with posgession of or sharing arrangement in respect of the
Mortgagsed Praopexrty or any part thereof;

[h) with respact to the Occupational Leases save as provided in the
Facility Agreement or in the Pacility Amendment Agreoement:

{i} not vary the terms of such OGoccupational Leases without the
prior consent in writing of the Bank;

{(1i} not agree the amount of any reviewed rent without the prior
consent in writing of the Bank and, in the event of such rent
being determined by a third party, procure that any
represontations made by the Bank are put before such third
party te the reasonable satiefaction of the RBank:

(1ii) not sgree the terms of any renewed Oc¢upational Lease or the
amount of any interim rent pavable under Section 24 {a) of the
Landlord and Tenant Act 1954 without the prior consent in
writing of the Bank and, in the event that the terms of such
renewad Qccupdtional Lease or rent are determined by the
Court, procure that any representations made by the Bank are
put before the Court to the reasonable satisfaction of the
Bank;

{iv} not grant any congent under or in connaction with the
Ocoupational Leases without tho pripr consent in writing of
the Bank.

In this M395 the following terms have the following meanings

Ashleigh Companies - means together Ashleigh International Limited,
Ashleigh Group Limited and Bshleigh Investment Properties Limited (all
in administrative receivership);

Apsumption Deed - means the assumption deed dated 1 February 1994 and
made between the Bank, the Company and the Ashleigh Companies (acting by
their respective administrative receiver), pursvant to which tle Company
aspumes part of the debt due to tha Bank by the Ashleigh Companias in
accordance with the terms set out therein;

Anthority -~ means government department, local or public autherity eor
gtatutory underbokex:

Counter-Indemnity ~ meat.: th4 countar-indemnity dated 1 Febxuary 1994
{as the same may be varied, amended or supplemented from tiwe to time)
and issued by the Company in favour of the Bank pursuwant to the Facility
Amendment Agreement;

33151

qb'ndhu margin

Plasse camplote
feploly, praforad’y
0 black typs, of
Yold bkeck latioriag

taserform Internations) Limited 10/52




Please do not
writa In this
binding margin

Ploaso complete
lagibly, proferably
in black typs, or

* dalete if
Inappropriate

bold block Isttarlng  Name of Company

"n;ji

RO

COMPANIES FORM No. 395 {Cant.) AND FORM No. 410 (Scot){Cont.)

Particulars of a mortgage or chargo
{continued)

Contiuation sho., M
to Form No 395 and 410 {Scot)

Company Number
2871100

Bode Investment Properties Limited (the "Company")

Description of the instrument creating or evidencing the mortgage or charge (continued) foten




Amount due or owing on the mertgage or charge {continued}

Py ;;‘{i

i

T

pr“
T

| }: i
kG uk v
-m'-:'-’u

Pieasge do not
wrlla n this

binding margin

Ploaas conplote
legibly, praforably
In black type, or
bold block tatterlng




addresses and descriptions of the mortgagaes or persons entitied to the charge (continued)

Names,

v not
wilta in this
binding margin
Plaass complote
legihly, praforably
in biack type, or
bold block lsttering

Pleage d

P g LT TP ¥ e, YTl eSS Pty o i ST CimToamn A R SITINS & % =~
o =g T 35 S T L A P e e, o oy AT TR S Y
T WS ST % N e M T e i i - ) ;o =

s e T Lol el gy =
R T T e el T S WA

- R 3 : : g T~ T = < = e R L
e rat s e R a At x = £} P B T ot A W it e cuiy
T W i Sl e T e 5, = v z A Lo g = g st e
L IRYR ey o E ey = e B g . e RS e A T R AT LA L S TR RS R
S g T T g Fe = S A ] ) R e T e B e ik ag . o e T S g o

3
e L, T N e ot T A
o At ? Dore e Ll o 3 Y, =T AR

g e e o D S S e e e S A S ST
S T, Sy S T e T R e AT T e A TR T AL




Short particulars of all the property morigaged or charged {(continued) Rlo_::am? dgnl
wito
binding margin

Debenture — means the debenture dated 1 February 1994 herewith between

the Company and the Bank; pioose completa
leghly, prafarably
. . in black type, or
Facility Agreement - means the facility agreement dated 1 February bold block latteting

1994 between the Company and the Bank (as the same may be varied,
amended, altered or asupplemented from time to timw), pursuant to which
the Bank agreed to make available to the Company a facility in the
maximum sum of £13,250,000;

Facility Amendment Agreement — means the facility amendment agreement
annexed to and incorporated by reference to the Assumption Deed;

Legal Charges - means the legal charges to be entered into by the
Company in favour of the Bank in respect of the Properties in the form
annexed to the Debenture;

Mortgaded Preperty - means all the property, undertaking and aggets of
the Company which are subject to the security created by Clause 3 of the
Charge, including the Real Property;

Occupational Leases - has the meaning given to that expression in the
Facility Agreement;

Properties - means those freehold and lesasehold properties described
in the third schedule of the Facility Agreement;

Real Property - means Firstly ALL THAT freehold land known as Lympne
Industrial Park, Otterpoc: lLane, Lywmpne Kent as the same is registered
with absolute title at HM Land Registry under title number K666453 and
shown edged in red on the filed plan of the above title; and

Secondly ALL THAT freehold land kncwn as land forming part of Unit A3
Lympne Industrial Park, Lympne Hythe Kent as the same is registered with
absolute title at HM Land Registry under title number K687389 and shown
edged in red on the filed plan of the above title.

Rents -~ has the meaning given to that expression in the Facility
Agreement;

33571

Lascrform tnternatronal Limited 10/72

LT MM R Ry o
X =40

A
I

e
o R



T R et SR — ity W
o h T T s e AT TR RN

TR Sy e

oAD', s
kAt on

e Swrege i

Pty T e b e

e T

Far -

Ar 2
S A

Rty i) ot

S e} O L

LR,

3

e
N

pE

ek el

e,

i )

e,

=) G s e

FILE COP

Ny
i s

CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION
OF A MORTGAGE OR CHARGE

Pursuant to section 401(2) of the Companies Act 1985

COMPANY No. 02871100

THE REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES FOR ENGLAND AND WALES HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT
A LEGAL CHARGE DATED THE 1st FEBRUARY 1994 AND CREATEL BY "BEDE
INVESTMENT PROPERTIES LIMITED" FOR SECURING ALL MONIES DUE OR TO
BECOME DUE FROM THE COMPANY TO THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BOSTON ON
ANY ACCOUNT WHATSOEVER WAS REGISTERED PURSUANT TD CHAPTER 1 PART XI1I
OF THE COMPANIES ACT 1985 ON THE 8th FEBRUARY 1994,

GIVEN AT COMPANIES HOUSE, CARDIEF THE 1{th FEBRUARY 1994,

Mgt

—
M. SAHA
for the Registrar of Companies




